
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUB1TC SERVICE COMM]SSTON

ïn the Matter of the
Prescription of Reasonable
Rates and Charges for Motor
Carriers Passengers and
Property for Hire Subject to
The provision of Neb. Rev. Stat
(Reissue 2004), Chapter 75,
Articl-es 1 and 3.

APPLICATION NO. TR-143

GRÄNTED ON AN
EMERGENCY BASIS

ENTERED: Apri-l 5/ 2005

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPÏNION AND FTNDINGS

On March 24, 2005, Gol_den plains Servicest L.L.C., d/b/a Hígin
Pl-aines Cab Services, McCook, Nebraska, filed an appJ-ication for
authority to amend its rates for its operations as fol_l-ows:

Description Current Proposed
üIithin McCook City limits
One person
Senior Citizen (over 65 years)
Each additional- person
Vüaiting Time per 10 minutes
0130-0600 a.m.
Holidays (Thanksgiving, Christmas

And Easter) $4.00 $8. oo*

a service on major hol-idays must be arranged at reast 24 hours in
advance.

$4.00
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00
$4.00

$4.00
$4.00
$1.00
$2. s0
$8.00

Out of Town
Rate per foaded of unloaded mj-le
Rate per mile loaded
Waiting Time per hour

Fuel- Surcharge (per trip)
Local- Price per Gallon
ç2 .2s-ç2 . 60
$2.61-$3.00
$3.01-$3.3s

$0. ss

$12.00
$1. r-9
$1s.00

$0.2s
$0. s0
$0.7s

The Nebraska Department of Heal-th and Human Services will be charged in
accordance with Nebraska Revised Statute Section lS-302.02

Emergency action is requested

Applicant is a certificated common carrier which hol_ds
Certificate 8-1575. The certificate authorizes the transportation of
passengers by taxicab between points in Buffalo county and between
points within Buffalo county, on the one hand. and, on the other hand,
points in Nebraska over irregular routes. The transportatj-on of
railroad train crews and their baggage is not authorized.

In
Service

support of the appJ_icati_on, Marl_an Dooley of High pl-aines Cab
states that fuel charges have increased dramatically. prices in
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hi-s area have increased to 92 .23 per ga1lon as of the time of thisorder.

The cost of gasoline has continued to increase, reaching nearJ_y
$2.15 per gallon average in Nebraska as of the time of this oider. Theincrease i-n cost to the applicant is significant, and needs to be
addressed quickly to protect the applicant's abifity to continue toprovide its services to the public.

upon consideration of the application and being fulJ-y advised inthe premises, the commission i-s of the opinion and finds that theapplication shou]d be granted on an emergency basis effective April ?,
2005.

ORDER

rr rs' THEREFORE/ ORDERED by the Nebraska pubLic service
commission that effective Aprir 7, 2005, Golden pl_ains services,
!'L'c', d/b/a High PJ-ains cab serv.ices, Mccook, Nebraska, be, and itis hereby, authori-zed to amend its rates for its use in Certificate NoB-1575 as fol-l-ows:

Description Proposedr{irhin McCook City Iimits
One person _

Senior Citizen (over 65 years)
Each add.itj-onal_ person
üiaiting Time per 10 minutes
0130-0600 a.m.
Holidays (Thanksgivj_ng. Christmas

And Easter)

a

Out of Town
Rate per .l-oaded of un.l-oaded mil_e
Rate per mile .Loaded
Vüaiting Time per hour

$4.00
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00
$4.00

$4.00

$o. ss

$12.00

$4.00
$4.00
$1.00
$2. s0
$8.00

$8.00*

$1. r-9
$1s.00

servi-ce on major hol-idays must be arranged at least 24 hours
advance.

1n

Fuel- Surcharge (per trip)
Local Price per GalJ_on
ç2 .25-ç2 . 60
$2 . 61-$3. 00
$3.01-$3.3s

The Nebraska Department of HeaÌth and Human Services will be charged inaccordance with Nebraska Revised statute section l5-3o2.02.

ÏT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Servj-ce that noticeof this amendment to their rates be conspicuously displayed within eachtaxicab.

$0.2s
$0. s0
$0.7s
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Pub1íc Service Commission
that the total amount of the fuel- surcharge be paid to the individual-
or individual-s paying for the fuef.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission
that public notice of this action be pub l-ished in the Dail-y Reco rd,
Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisíons of Section 75-121-. R.R.S
2003, and the Commissions Rul-es.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska this 5th day of April,
2005.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMTSSTON

TSSI ÏNG: áe4
\ ¡¡t'¡-f s e

ATTEST:

Chairman

cutive Director

//s// cera
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